Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Error made to the spelling of the inventor, Istvan Jozsef Merchenthaler's name previously recorded on Reel 014508 Frame 0814. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the inventor's name is Istvan Jozsef Merchenthaler.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darlene Coleman Deecher	03/30/2004
Istvan Jozsef Merchenthaler	03/29/2004
Liza Leventhal	03/26/2004
Kimberly Jean Sipe	03/29/2004
Lawrence Thomas O'Connor	03/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10684777	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500188684

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2155683100 Phone:

Email: clausz@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Joseph Lucci, Esquire Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 12th Floor 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 Address Line 4:

> **PATENT REEL: 018583 FRAME: 0355**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WYNC-0716
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Clausz
Total Attachments: 13 source=Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page5.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page6.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page7.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page8.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page9.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page10.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page11.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page12.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page12.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page13.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018583 FRAME: 0356

, (ORM COVER SHEE	T Pocket No.: WYNC-0716
(n. m. v			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	of Patents and Trademarks Pi	lease record the attached 1.2. Name and address	ed original documents or copy thereof s of receiving party(ies):
			a ot tecesatic hartalies):
Darlene Coleman Deecher First Assignor	03/30/04 Date of Execution	Name: Wyeth	
	same of trosentimi	Address: Five Gir	alda Farms
Istvan Jozef Merchenthaler	03/29/04		n, New Jersey 07940
Second Assignor	Date of Execution		
Liza Leventhal	03/26/04	Additional name(s)	& address aπached? ☐ YES ⊠ NO
Third Assignor	Date of Execution		
Kimberly Jean Sine	03/29/04	2 None of Con-	
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	3. WHITTE OF CORVE	vance (check only one):
Lawrence Thomas O'Connor	03/26/04	New Assignment	
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	License Agreeme Change of Name	
		The cuange of Mante	□ cue:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) otrachod? (YES 🔯 NO	Cross-refe	rence of Assignment flied in United States
		Application at Real No	
		m. 4-2-04-14-2	mes e taure tier
			ľ
			: -
4. Identification of Application n	umber(s), parent number(s) OR	date of execution of a	pplication to which assignment refers:
Application Nos.: 10/684,777	Parent Nos N/A.		Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor
			N/A.
			(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed
			rogether with a new application)
	1		
 Name and address of party to w concerning documents should be r 		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Wendy A. Choi; Esquire	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$46.00	
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLA)	Enclosed	
One Liberty Place - 46th Fluor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103	•_ጥ ን /ነ	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050	
215-568-3100	L1994		
			y deficiency or credit any overpayment to Number 23-3050
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
	belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and currect	t and any anached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	-Ollan	$A \cap A \cap A$. "
Wendy A. Choi; Reg. No. 36,695	, Gyura	ara Urun	04/09/04
Attend in many target the mine	Signature		Dare
Total number of pages including	anner deadt anniverent danner	ਾ ent and additional nac	es anached thereto: 11
Mail documents to be recorded with requi		arri mist territorium hall	B All behanddager giprat as z
White describings in the receives with redu		ieni Recorduitan Services	
l .	Сиппия	oner for Paterns Box 1450	
		D0X 143□ - VA 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 018583 FRAME: 0357

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR:**

(1)Full Name of Inventor: Darlene Coleman DEECHER

Residence: 2570 Keiser Road, Quakertown, Pennsylvania 18951

Citizenship: USA

Full Name of Inventor: Istvan Jozsef MERCHENTHALER (2)

Residence: 806 Byers Road, Chester Springs, Pennsylvania 19425

Citizenship: Hungary

Full Name of Inventor: Liza LEVENTHAL 28 Barberry Cart, Residence: 710 Washington Place, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 Lawrence 11e, WJ (3)

Citizenship: USA

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Kimberly Jean SIPE

Residence: 126 Green Hill Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Citizenship: USA

Full Name of Inventor: Lawrence Thomas O'CONNOR (5)

Residence: 583 Vassar Lane, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016

Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wveth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Docket No: VC-0716 (AM101156-1)
Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

Use of Norepinephrine Reuptake Modulators for Preventing and Treating Vasomotor Symptoms

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 10/684,777 filed on: October 14, 2003

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

 $oxed{\boxtimes}$ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

7 20 0	•	,
Made se wanded and the	13-30-04	
Darlene Coleman DEECHER	Date ¹	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
<u>ACKNOWL</u>	<u>EDGMENT</u>	
	•	
Olista of Domination in 3		•
State of Pennsylvania }		
County of Montgomery }		•
dounty or <u>Mongomery</u>		
On the 30th day of March 2004, Dar	lene Coleman DEECHER personal	lly
appeared before me, known by me to be the sa		
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged th	nat he/she executed the same, of hi	s/her own
free will and for the purposes set forth.		a
	( Kulanne J. k	20 Oli
	Notary Public	
	NOTARIAL SEAL	
	ROXANNE L. KELLY, Notary Public	
***************************************	Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov. 23, 2006	
	1 M.	
	23	•
(executed)	0/20/04	
Library Land MCDOUGNITHALED	Data	<del>_</del>
Istvan Jozef MERCHENTHALER	Date	**
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		~~~~~~
<u>ACKNOWL</u>	EDGMENT	
		•
State of Pennsylvania }	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State of Fernisylvaria ss:		
County of Montgomery }		
	•	
On the 29 day of March 2004, Istva	an Jozsef MERCHENTHALER pers	sonally
appeared before me, known by me to be the s	•	
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the	nat he/she executed the same, of h	iis/her own
free will and for the purposes set forth.	1.	
	Butania No Co.	/
NOTARIAL SEAL	Notary Public	
BUBINEA D. OWENS, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery County	riotary r asilo	
My Commission Expires April 7, 2007		

Docket No: VC-0716 (AM101156-1)
Patent

22 Zocutt Merch 26, 2004
Liza Leventhal Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of New Jersey ss:
County of Middlesey }
On the 26 day of March 2004, Liza LEVENTHAL personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
CAROLE K, KAMRAD
CAROLE K, KAMRAD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 25, 2007 Notary Public
The Commission Express (Not Let Let Let Let Let Let Let Let Let Le
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Muileey low Sal 3/28/01
Kimberly Jean SIPE Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
ACKNOWLEDGIMENT
State of Pennsylvania }
SS:
County of Montgomery }
On the 29 day of March 2004, Kimberly Jean SIPE personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
Chame I felle
Notary Public
NOTARIAL SEAL ROXANNE L. KELLY, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Monigomery County
My Commission Expires Nov. 23, 2006

Lawrence Thomas O'CONNOR	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Illinois	}
County of	ss: }
	2004, Lawrence Thomas O'CONNOR personally to be the same person described in and who executed owledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own orth.
•	
	Notary Public
•	

## Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Darlene Coleman DEECHER

Residence: 2570 Keiser Road, Quakertown, Pennsylvania 18951

Citizenship: USA

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Istvan Jozsef MERCHENTHALER

Residence: 806 Byers Road, Chester Springs, Pennsylvania 19425

Citizenship: Hungary

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Liza LEVENTHAL

Residence: 710 Washington Place, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087

Citizenship: USA

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Kimberly Jean SIPE

Residence: 126 Green Hill Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Citizenship: USA

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Lawrence Thomas O'CONNOR

Residence: 583 Vassar Lane, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016

Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth
Five Giralda Farms
Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

Use of Norepinephrine Reuptake Modulators for Preventing and Treating Vasomotor Symptoms

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 10/684,777 filed on: October 14, 2003

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Docket No: NC-0716 (AM101156-1)
Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Darlene Coleman DEECHER	Date
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
•	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of Pennsylvania	}}
County of Montgomery	}
On the day of appeared before me, known by me the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge will and for the purposes set for the purpose se	2004, Darlene Coleman DEECHER personally to be the same person described in and who executed owledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own orth.
	Notary Public
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Istvan Jozef MERCHENTHALER	Date
***********************	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	<u> </u>
State of Pennsylvania	
County of Montgomery	}}
On the day of appeared before me, known by me the foregoing instrument, and ackn free will and for the purposes set for	2004, Istvan Jozsef MERCHENTHALER personally to be the same person described in and who executed sowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own orth.
	Notary Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Liza Leventhal	Date
<u>AC</u>	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of New Jersey County of	_} ss: }
me, known by me to be the same pers	004, Liza LEVENTHAL personally appeared before on described in and who executed the foregoing /she executed the same, of his/her own free will and
	Notary Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Kimberly Jean SIPE	Date
AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of Pennsylvania	_}
County of Montgomery	ss: _}
me, known by me to be the same pers	004, Kimberly Jean SIPE personally appeared before son described in and who executed the foregoing e/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and
	Notary Public
	·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Docket No: NC-0716 (AM101156-1)
Patent

James T. D'Corror 3/26/04  Lawrence Thomas O'CONNOR Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Illinois }
County of Cook ss:
On the 26th day of Much 2004, Lawrence Thomas O'CONNOR personally
appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own
free will and for the purposes set forth.
Official Seel Sharon L. atronda
Sheron L. Ostrowski Notary Public Notary Public State of Minois My Commission Expires 03/19/07